# 11<sup>h</sup> May 2023

Under the Openness of Local Government Bodies Regulations 2014, members of the public, the press or the Council may record film/photograph or broadcast the meeting whilst it is open to the public.

### TO ALL MEMBERS OF THE COUNCIL

#### Dear Sir/Madam

The Annual Meeting of the Town Council will be held in **The Waterfront Hall, Hebden Bridge Town Hall** on **WEDNESDAY 17<sup>th</sup> MAY 2023** at **7.30pm**.

Jason Boom Clerk to the Council

# Hebden Royd Town Council

The Town Hall St George's Street Hebden Bridge West Yorkshire HX7 7BY Tel 01422 842181 Fax 01422 847052

info@hebdenroydtowncouncil.gov.uk www.hebdenroydtowncouncil.gov.uk

# AGENDA

#### 1. APPOINTMENT OF TOWN MAYOR

To seek nominations for and to elect the Town Mayor for the Council Year 2023/24

#### 2. APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE

To receive any apologies for absence

#### **3.** APPOINTMENT OF DEPUTY MAYOR

To seek nominations for and to elect the Deputy Town Mayor for the Council Year 2023/24.

#### 4. GENERAL POWER OF COMPETENCE

To confirm the Town Council qualifies and adopts the power for the life of the council.

#### 5. SERVICE TO THE COMMUNITY AWARD 2022/23

To present the Service to the Community Award in recognition of an outstanding contribution to the community of Hebden Royd, introduced by Rob Freeth.

#### 6. SERVICE TO THE COMMUNITY AWARD – YOUTH SECTION 2022/23

To present the Service to the Community Award – Youth Section recognising the long standing impact of this youth organisation in Hebden Royd, introduced by Cllr Karl Boggis.

#### 7. LONG SERVICE AWARD

To acknowledge Roger Greenwood's service to the Town Council, introduced by Cllr Richard Needham.

#### 8. **RETIRING MAYOR**

The retiring Mayor will express thanks to HRTC Councillors during their Mayoral Year of 2022/23 and will give an account of the year, reporting on donations made and making presentations to those who have supported them during the year.

## 9. MAYORAL ASPIRATIONS FOR 2023/24 & ANNOUNCEMENT OF MAYORS CHARITY

The newly elected Mayor of Hebden Royd Town Council will outline their aspirations for the year ahead and announce the Mayor's Charity for 2023/24.